granted work time and may use a state computer to complete the survey. 33 

b. The Coalition of Unions agrees to partner with the Employer to educate their members 1 
on the wellness program and encourage participation. Eligible, enrolled subscribers shall 2 
have the option to earn an annual one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) or more 3 
wellness incentive in the form of reduction in deductible or deposit into the Health 4 
Savings Account upon successful completion of required Smart Health Program 5 
activities. During the term of this Agreement, the Steering Committee created by 6

[...]

ARTICLE 15 – FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE ACT AND PARENTAL LEAVE 1 

2 

15.1. Federal Family and Medical Leave Act. Consistent with the federal Family and Medical 3 
Leave Act of 1993, an employee who has worked for the state for at least twelve (12) months 4 
and for at least one thousand two hundred and fifty (1250) hours during the twelve (12) months 5 
prior to the requested leave is entitled to up to twelve (12) work weeks of leave per year for any 6 
combination of the following: 7 

a. parental leave to care for a newborn or newly placed adopted or foster child;